
ETA WIA 9090 Quarterly: Quarterly Summary

Dates for 
Quarterly 

Performance
Value

Dates for 
Cumulative 

Performance

1,008

0

904

114

1

211

137

80

108

55

53

65

43

578

0

556

22

0

22

15

7

11

11

NCWORKS Center Adults Dislocated Workers
In-School 

Youth
Out-of-School 

Youth Totals

Alleghany 6 0 1 6 13

Ashe 15 26 9 10 60

Avery 11 10 3 4 28

Mitchell 20 16 5 7 48

Watauga 22 8 14 11 55

Wilkes 60 36 13 11 120

Yancey 26 3 2 14 45

Totals 160 99 47 63 369

Active WIA Customers at 3-23-2015

Performance Items Program Group

Total Adult Participants

Value

2,358

10/01/2014 - 12/31/2014 01/01/2014 - 12/31/2014

252

Current Quarter Performance Cumulative Performance 
(Rolling 4-Quarters)

WIA Dislocated Workers

Total Youth (14 - 21) 
Participants

397

189

1

WIA Adults

113

101

87

0

Out-of-School Youth

Younger Youth (14 - 18)

46

67

41

10/01/2013 -
09/30/2014

1,414

121

1

High Country Workforce Development Board

Total Participants

108

62

1,533
Total Adults (self-service Only)

WIA Adults

WIA Dislocated Workers

National Emergency Grant

0

2,181

153

75

Total Youth (14 - 21) Exiters

188

Received Training Services

2nd Quarter 2014

Total Exiters

01/01/2014 -
12/31/2014

10/01/2014 -
12/31/2014

Total Adults (self-service Only)

WIA Adults

WIA Dislocated Workers

National Emergency Grant

Older Youth (19 - 21)

Out-of-School Youth

Younger Youth (14 - 18)

Total Adult Exiters

In-School Youth

07/01/2014 -
09/30/2014

In-School Youth

Older Youth (19 - 21)


	Table 1

