## ETA WIA 9090 Quarterly: Quarterly Summary

2nd Quarter 2014

## **High Country Workforce Development Board**

Performance Items	Program Group	Current Quarter Performance		Cumulative Performance (Rolling 4-Quarters)	
		10/01/2014 - 12/31/2014		01/01/2014 - 12/31/2014	
		Dates for Quarterly Performance	Value	Dates for Cumulative Performance	Value
Total Participants	Total Adult Participants		1,008	01/01/2014 - 12/31/2014	2,358
	Total Adults (self-service Only)		0		0
	WIA Adults	1 [	904		2,181
	WIA Dislocated Workers	10/01/2014 - 12/31/2014	114		189
	National Emergency Grant		1		1
	Received Training Services		211		397
	WIA Adults		137		252
	WIA Dislocated Workers		80		153
	Total Youth (14 - 21)		108		188
	Younger Youth (14 - 18)		55		101
	Older Youth (19 - 21)		53		87
	Out-of-School Youth		65		113
	In-School Youth		43		75
Total Exiters	Total Adult Exiters	07/01/2014 - 09/30/2014	578	10/01/2013 - 09/30/2014	1,533
	Total Adults (self-service Only)		0		0
	WIA Adults		556		1,414
	WIA Dislocated Workers		22		121
	National Emergency Grant		0		1
	Total Youth (14 - 21) Exiters		22		108
	Younger Youth (14 - 18)		15		62
	Older Youth (19 - 21)	7	7		46
	Out-of-School Youth	1	11		67
	In-School Youth	7 h	11		41

## **Active WIA Customers at 3-23-2015**

7.0ti 70 1717 Guotoiniolo at 0 20 20 10									
NCWORKS Center	Adults	Dislocated Workers	In-School Youth	Out-of-School Youth	Totals				
Alleghany	6	0	1	6	13				
Ashe	15	26	9	10	60				
Avery	11	10	3	4	28				
Mitchell	20	16	5	7	48				
Watauga	22	8	14	11	55				
Wilkes	60	36	13	11	120				
Yancey	26	3	2	14	45				
Totals	160	99	47	63	369				